Fwd: LM-2016-000147

Subject: Fwd: LM-2016-000147

From: index arb <indexarb@hotmail.com>

Date: 29/06/2018, 08:08

To: "Jason Earl, JET" <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>

CC: Aubrey Hayward <aubrey.hayward@ransquawk.com>, Adam Linton <adam.linton@ransquawk.com>

No idea why this is not being sent to the company and to just GCV
Strange they want to share with me too now

Get Outlook for Android

From: Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>
Sent: Friday, June 29, 2018 8:02:22 AM
To: index arb

Subject: Fwd: LM-2016-000147

HI Mehul

As discussed David sent offer to pay in 7 days, they had demanded payment by the 27th if we were to settle.
However as | only saw this letter on the 27th not really practical. so we shall see what they say.

Kind Regards
Adam

Begin forwarded message:

From: David Bailey <David.Bailey@healys.com>

Subject: Fwd: LM-2016-000147

Date: 27 June 2018 at 08:24:58 BST

To: "george@g-cv.com" <george@g-cv.com>, "adam@g-cv.com" <adam@g-cv.com>

Hi George and Adam

Please see attached claim for £11,000 plus costs from Singh for losses incurred under the injunctions.

Their are two grounds:

1. Losses from the injunction of approx £8,500. They do not specify the grounds in which they claim the injunction was wrongly granted.
Also given that we granted every request for release of funds this claim is totally without merit as Singh could have asked us to release

funds for the tax to be paid. They also claim £6500 in costs.

2. The discharge of the injunction. | wrote to the banks advising them that the injunction was no longer of effect. This claim is just for the
legal costs of £2500 in getting the banks to unfreeze the accounts after | had written to them.

You will see that the application must be made by 4pm Friday.
Please let me have your instructions as soon as possible.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Alexander Harding" <alexanderharding@gquinnemanuel.com>
To: "David Bailey" <David.Bailey@healys.com>
Cc: "Paul Hughes" <paulhughes@quinnemanuel.com>
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Fwd: LM-2016-000147

Subject: LM-2016-000147

Your attachments have been security checked by Mimecast Attachment Protection. Files where no threat or
malware was detected are attached.

Dear Sirs,
Please see the attached letter.
Yours faithfully,

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan UK LLP

Alexander Harding
Associate,

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP

90 High Holborn

London WC1V 6LJ

United Kingdom

+44 20 7653 2042 Direct

+44 (0) 20 7653.2000 Main Office Number
+44 (0) 20 7653.2100 FAX
alexanderharding@quinnemanuel.com
www.quinnemanuel.com

NOTICE: The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication and/or work product and as such is
privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or agent responsible for delivering
it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review,
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify us immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan UK LLP operates as a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales
(with registered number OC337278) and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of
members and their professional qualifications is open to inspection at our registered office, 90 High Holborn, London
WC1V 6L) United Kingdom. We operate in association with the US limited liability partnership of Quinn Emanuel
Urquhart & Sullivan LLP, which is organised under the laws of the State of California, USA.

IMPORTANT NOTICE - CYBERCRIME ALERT.

(1) In light of the increased risk posed by cyber fraud and especially those in relation to bank account
details, please take extra care and always be vigilant in relation to electronic transfer of funds. Please
exercise caution when opening any emails, attachments or links and when responding to any requests for
your bank details or notices of changes to bank details of others. Our policy in respect of any change of this
firm’s bank details (which will be extremely rare) are set out in our retainer letter to you. We will NOT accept
responsibility if you transfer money into an incorrect bank account. Our general policy is NOT to accept any
changes to bank account details provided by email.

(2) Healys accept no responsibility for emails which purport to be sent by us. It is your responsibility to
ensure that the email is genuine before relying upon anything contained within it. Please also refer to our
cyber crime warning on the firm’s website.
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Authorised and Regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of the members of the LLP and of
non-members who are described as partners is available for inspection at Atrium Court, 15-17 Jockey's
Fields, London, WC1R 4QR. "Healys" and "Healys Solicitors" are trading names of Healys LLP which is a
Limited Liability Partnership. Registration number OC342610. We use the word 'partner’ to refer to a member
of the LLP or an employee, or non member partner, or consultant with equivalent standing and
qualifications. The content of this e-mail (and any attachment) is confidential. The information transmitted is
intended only for use by the addressee and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review,
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re-transmission, dissemination or other use of it, or the taking of any action in reliance upon this

information by persons and/or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received
this e-mail in error, please inform the sender and/or addressee immediately and delete the e-mail and any
attachments. Thank you for your co-operation. Healys uses virus checking software and we are not aware
that this communication contains any viruses. However, we cannot guarantee that no viruses are present
and we accept no liability for any damage caused by you opening this communication or any attachments
or hyperlinks contained in it. Click here: www.healys.com/site/people/ for a list of partners and places of

business. We are subject to the Solicitors' Code of Conduct, a copy of which can be found
here: www.sra.org.uk/rules/ We do not accept service by e-mail.
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Attachments:

QE letter to Healys LLP 21-06-18.pdf
ATT00001.htm

Credit Card Statements.pdf
ATT00002.htm

Penalties at 13 Jun 18.pdf
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